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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 
 
Dominion Energy Utah’s Application for Approval 
of the 2019 Year Budget for Energy Efficiency 
Programs and Market Transformation Initiative   

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Docket No. 18-057-20 
 
Motion to Amend Comment 
Period 

 
 Pursuant to Utah Admin. Code r. 746-100, the Office of Consumer Services (“Office”) 

files this Motion to Amend the Comment Period in this docket to provide for initial comments to 

be due on or before December 4, 2018 and reply comments to be due on or before December 18, 

2018.  The reason for this Motion is that damage to the Heber Wells Building prevents the staff 

of the Office from currently accessing their offices and staff may not have access until 

November 26, 2018.  The Office is authorized to represents that the Division of Public Utilities 

and Dominion Energy Utah support this Motion.         

      Respectfully submitted, November 19, 2018. 
 
 
      __/s/ Robert J. Moore_______ 
      Robert J. Moore 
      Attorney for the Utah Office of Consumer Services 
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CERTIFICAT OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that on this 20th day of November, 2018, I caused to be served, via email, 

a true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion to Amend Comment Period on behalf of the 
Office of Consumer Services in Docket No. 18-057-20 to the following: 

 
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com) 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah  
 
Jenniffer N. Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Counsel for Dominion Energy Utah  
 
Chris Parker (chris.parker@utah.gov) 
William Powell (wpowell@utah.gov) 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General for DPU 
 
 
 
 

/s/ Alex Ware__________ 
Alex Ware – Utility Analyst 
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